
May 2018

Buhari’s 
Scorecard



Budget Performance 
Buhari’s Scorecard 

Recurrent
Expenditure 

N9.99tn

Capital
Expenditure 

N1.58tn
Transfers

N902.6bn

Deficit

N4.34tn

Others & Sure P

N2.28tn

Excess Crude

N202bn

Independent 
Revenue

N478bn

VAT

N319bn

Statutory Revenue

N4.87tn

Total Amount Spent

N13.23tn

Total Income

N8.14tn
June 2015 - December 2017

 Amount Spent

N13.23tn
June 2015 - December 2017

Source: CBN



Budget Performance 
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Source: CBN

Recurrent 
Expenditure 

Total
Revenue

N8.14tn

N9.99tn

June 2015 - December 2017 June 2015 - December 2017



Real GDP Growth Rate
Buhari’s Scorecard 
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Source: NBS, BudgIT Research

Inflation Rate 
Buhari’s Scorecard 

May Jan Jun Oct Jan Feb Mar April
2015 2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018

9%

18.72%

16.10% 15.91%
15.13% 14.33%

13.34%
12.48%

Inflation Rate

The rate at which price of goods and 
services is increasing in Nigeria 



Food Inflation
Buhari’s Scorecard 

May July Oct Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr
2015 2017 2017 2017 2018 2018 2018 2018

9.80%

19.91% 20.31% 19.55% 19.62% 19.52% 19.29% 18.89%

Food Inflation  

The rate at which price of food
 is increasing in Nigeria 

Source: NBS, BudgIT Research



2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017* 2018*

N559.6bn N591.8bn

N941.7bn
N1.0tn

N1.3tn

N1.7tn

N2.2tn

Source: Budget Office

*Budget Target

Cost of Servicing FG’s Debt
Buhari’s Scorecard 

The cost of servicing outstanding debt 



Source: NBS

Unemployment Rate
Buhari’s Scorecard 

2015
Q1 Q2

7.5%

Q3 Q4

8.2%

9.9%
10.4%

12.2%

13.3%

13.9%

14.2%

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

14.2%

16.2%

Q1 Q2 Q3

18.2%

2016 2017

Chart not on the same scale



Source: NBS

Capital Importation
Buhari’s Scorecard 

2015
Q1 Q2

$2.67bn 

Q3 Q4

$710.9m

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

$908m

Q1 Q2 Q3

2016

$2.67bn $2.75bn 

$1.55bn 

$1.04bn

$1.82bn

$1.55bn

$1.79bn

$4.14bn

$5.38bn

$6.30bn

Q4 Q1

2017 18

Inflow of foreign currency in cash or 
goods by investors and lenders.

Chart not on the same scale



$123.2m

$211.1m 

$394.6m 

$717.7m 

$340.6m

$184.3m
$174.5m

$344.6m

$117.6m

$274.4m

$211.4m

$246.6m

Foreign direct investment (FDI) is an investment made by a firm or individual in one country into 
business interests located in another country. Generally, FDI takes place when an investor 

establishes foreign business operations or acquires foreign business assets, including 
establishing ownership or controlling interest in a foreign company.

Source: NBS, CBN, BudgIT Research

Foreign Direct Investment  
Buhari’s Scorecard 

2015
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2016

$378.4m

Q4 Q1

2017 18

Chart not on the same scale



$4.6bn

$3.5bn

$2.8bn

$771m

$314m
$284m

$920m

$337m

$271m

$952m

$1bn 

$2.2bn 

$1.8bn 

Chart not on the same scale

Foreign portfolio investment is the entry of funds into a 
country where foreigners deposit money in a country’s bank or make 

purchases in the country’s stock, short term debt instruments 
and bond markets, sometimes for speculation

Source: NBS, CBN, BudgIT Research

Portfolio Investment 
Buhari’s Scorecard 

2015
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3

2016
Q4 Q1

2017 18



Source: Debt Management Office (DMO)

Domestic Debt Profile 
Buhari’s Scorecard 

N5.21tn

June 2011 June 2015 Dec 2016 March 2017 June 2017 Sept 2017 Dec 2017

N8.39tn

N11.06tn
N11.97tn N12.03tn

N12.49tn N12.58tn

Sum of money that is owed 
or due ( borrowed in Nigeria)



Source: Debt Management Office

External Debt Profile 
Buhari’s Scorecard 

N5.39tn

June 2011 June 2015 Dec 2016 March 2017 June 2017 Sept 2017 Dec 2017

N10.34tn

N11.41tn

N13.80tn
N15.04tn

N18.91tn
N15.35tn

Sum of money that is owed or 
due (borrowed outside Nigeria)



Source: NSE

All Share Index
Buhari’s Scorecard 

May 
2011

25,437.24

21,367.84

37,658.73

41,562.1

33,503.3

28,502.36 27,383.45

May 
2012

May 
2013

May 
2014

May 
2015

May 
2016

May 
2017

39,028.51

May 28th 
2018

Average value of share prices listed
 on the Nigeria stock exchange



Source: CBN, Abokifx

Exchange (BDC) Rate
Buhari’s Scorecard 

N171.5/$1

May 2014 May 2015 May 2016 Mar 2017

N222.9/$1

N320.9/$1

N429.4/$1

May 2017 May 2017

N380/$1* N380/$1*

May 28 
2018

N363/$1*



Source: NSE

External Reserves
Buhari’s Scorecard 

 2011  2012  2013  2014  2015  2016  2017

$31.9bn
$35.4bn

$44.9bn

$37.3bn

$28.3bn
$26.3bn

$38.8bn

 2018

$47.75bn

May 21

External reserves consist of any foreign currency including foreign 
banknotes, bank deposits, bonds, treasury bills and other government 

securities held by the central bank of Nigeria
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